
CITY OF DEL RA Y BEACH 
100 NW 1st AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL 33444 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 

CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF ATTRACTING 

SPECIAL EVENTS TO THE TENNIS CENTER, EVENT MANAGEMENT 

AND FOR THE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING AND ASSISTING IN 

DEVELOPMENT OF ADDITIONAL REVENUE SOURCES FOR THE CITY 

OF DELRAY BEACH TENNIS CENTER 

MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

JCD SPORTS GROUP, INC. 



CtTY OF DELRAY BEACH 
AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONSUL TING SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

TENNIS CENTER, MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the Consulting Services for the City of Delray Beach Tennis Center, 
Management agreement dated April 27. 2015, by and between City of Delray Beach, a municipal 
corporation of the State of Florida (City), and JCD Sports Group, Inc. organized and existing 
under the laws of the State of Florida and authorized to do business in the State of Florida 
(Second Party), is entered into this __ day of __ , 20_. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, on April 27, 2015, City entered into the Agreement with Second Party for the 
Consulting Services for the City of Delray Beach Tennis Center, Management Agreement; 

WHEREAS, on September 22, 2016, City entered into the Agreement term renewed 
through December 31, 2016: and 

WHEREAS. Second Party agrees to extend the services to City in accordance with the 
terms and conditions of the Agreement for an additional sixty days. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other 
valuable conslderatìon, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the parties do 
agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 2 extends the Agreement, under the same terms and candítions, for the 
period of sixty days. 

3. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is amended to reflect that this Agreement shall terminate on 
February 28, 2017. 

4. Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full 
force and effect and are hereby confirmed. The Agreement, Amendment No. 1 and this 
Amendment No. 2 represent the entire understanding between the parties on the issues 
contained herein, either written or oral, and may only be amended by written instrument 
signed by both parties. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and corporate seals on this 
___ day of , 20_. 

CITY OF DELRAY BEACH 

ATIEST: 
CìtyClerk 

Signed in the Presence of: 

Witness 

Printed Name 

BY: 
Donald B. Cooper, City Manager 

Address: 100 N.W. 151 Ave. 
Delray Beach, FL 

JCO SPORT GROUP, INC. 

BY: 
Signature 

(fo 
Title 

S h-.o ,... -Pii :,-d<. r- 
Printed Name 

Printed Address 

City/State/Zip 


